
.GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
ESTABLISHMENT ~II BRANCH

OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI - 54

NO. DE.2(5)(27)/ E-II/2013/PGT (F)/ lq)- Dated: CI '1/'1( r1
CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Final Seniority List of Lecturers (Female) (Ser. No. 3048 to 4319)
I

appointed/promoted between 01/04/2006 to 31/03/2010
!

In partial modification of this office order No DE F.2(5)(21)/E-II/2009/9816-
9820 dated 19//07/2013, the following amendment have been) made in the above
fmal seniority list which may be read as appearing in the given list,..

Correction of seniorit No 3055 of Lecturers Ser No 3048 to 4319

(Female) appointed /promoted between 1.4.2006 to 31.,3.2010.
. I

SNT NAME
I;A I DOB D DR DOR/DOP SUB SNT BLK EMPID Remarks

YNO 0 /D VAS YEA ;
A P TGT R
AS
T ,,
G J

I
T

3055 Jaya Gen 03/01/76 - DR 07/01/07 Maths - - 20072975 Corrected/
Malhotra I .

the name as
Jaya
Malhotra;
instead of.
Jaya Bajaj

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority .
\ Qj,~'ii

(Man~J};!h)
ADE (E-II) ,

Dated (> ~ r,(I jNO. DE.2(5)(27)/ E-II/2013/PGT (F)/ (tf.l-
Copy to:

1. The Add! DE (Admn), Directorate of Education
2. All DDEs/Eos concerned, Directorate of Education.
3. as (Sectt Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi.

_ VOS (IT)with request to upload in the" New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority
V E-II" .

5. HOS: SKY, Raj Nagar-II, Palam Colony, New Delh-77. ~
6. Guard File 0) .""\\ ,

(Man e ingh)
ADE (E-II)


